

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3186/2012

(Against the final judgment and order dated 23.2.2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench, Nagpur in Criminal Application No. 1159 of 2010)

PRATAP V JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyavrat Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Churiwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.